PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medical Designs, LLC	04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Design Instruments, LLC		
Street Address:	3148 W. Dobson		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354858
Application Number:	12696419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: shammer@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Posa Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Posa

Total Attachments: 3

501159053

source=SCAN_5035_013866#page1.tif source=SCAN_5035_013866#page2.tif source=SCAN_5035_013866#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024292 FRAME: 0629

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Medical Designs, LLC	Name: Medical Design Instruments, LLC					
	Internal Address;					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s): April 23, 2010	3148 W. Dobson					
x Assignment Merger Change of Name						
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Ann Arbor					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 48105					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
29/354,858						
12/696,419	·					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: John G. Posa GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:						
Street Address: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Post Office Box 7021	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Troy	8. Payment Information					
State: MI Zip: 48007-7021						
Phone Number: (734) 913-9300						
Fax Number: (734) 913-6007	Deposit Account Number07-1180					
Email Address: docket@patlaw.com	Authorized User Name John G. Posa					
9. Signature:						
/John G. Posa/	April 26, 2010					
Signature	Date					
John G. Posa - 37,424	Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Designs, LLC, a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3148 W. Dobson; Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Medical Design Instruments, LLC, a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3148 W. Dobson; Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 024292 FRAME: 0631

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Title	Country
12/696,419	Jan. 29, 2010	SPINOUS PROCESS RETRACTOR	US
29/354,858	Jan. 29, 2010	RETRACTOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENT	US

MEDICAL DESIGNS, LLC

Date: 4/23/10

Mark H. Falahee

President